

CONTACT Tami Frazier Communication & Public Information Manager PH: 281-344-3994 EMAIL: tami.frazier@fbctx.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE APRIL 09, 2024

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Fort Bend County Judge KP George Appoints Jennifer Strobel as Legislative Policy Manager

(FORT BEND, TX) - Fort Bend County Judge KP George is pleased to announce the appointment of Jennifer Strobel as the new Legislative Policy Manager for his office. With a wealth of experience in public policy, Strobel brings invaluable expertise to the Judge's team.

Strobel joins the Fort Bend County Judge's Office with a strong background in municipal and state governments. Her experience as a legislative Chief of Staff has equipped her with comprehensive skills in communications, policy development, budget management, and team leadership. Most recently, Strobel served as Chief of Staff to TX State Representative Suleman Lalani, M.D., D - Sugar Land.

Beyond her professional accomplishments, Strobel possesses a deep commitment to community engagement and advocacy. She holds a Bachelor of Arts in Political Science and Pre-Law from the University of Central Oklahoma, and a Master of Arts in Political Science with a specialized focus on Public Administration from the same esteemed institution.

Judge KP George expressed his enthusiasm for Strobel's appointment, stating, "I am thrilled to welcome Jennifer Strobel to our team. Her extensive experience and dedication to public service make her an invaluable asset as we work to serve the residents of Fort Bend County effectively. I am confident that she will contribute significantly to our legislative efforts and community outreach initiatives."

In her new role, Strobel will work to develop and implement strategic policy initiatives that address the diverse needs of Fort Bend County. Her leadership will play a crucial role in advancing the County's legislative priorities.

-###-

